

	BASE BID TABULATION										
	WELL NO. 8 REHABILITATION										
	ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL  BID TABULATION										
		BIDS RECD	7/3/19	MIDWEST WELL	SERVICES, INC.	WATER WEL	L SOLUTIONS	GREAT LAI	KES WATER	ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE
				dba MUNICIPAI	WELL & PUMP			RESOURCES	GROUP, INC.		
ITEM				LINIT	1	LINIT	1	LINIT	1	LINIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COMPLETE ONSITE TESTING OF THE MOTOR AND PUMPING EQUIPMENT IN										
	ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING MOTOR VIBRATION ANALYSIS,										
1	AND PREPARE PRELIMINARY TESTING AND INSPECTION REPORT	LS	1	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	DISASSEMBLY OF WELL PUMP HOUSE BUILDING AND ROOFING COMPONENTS FOR										
	REMOVAL OF MOTOR AND WELL EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED, INCLUDING TEMPORARY										
2	CONTROLS/PROTECTION FOR WELL HOUSE AND EQUIPMENT, AND FINAL REASSEMBLY OF BUILDING	LS	1	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 14,075.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
		LO	'	Ψ 2,100.00	Ψ 2,100.00	Ψ 4,000.00	Ψ,500.00	Ψ 14,070.00	ψ 14,075.00	Ψ 10,000.00	Ψ 10,000.00
	DISCONNECT MOTOR FROM PUMPING ASSEMBLY AND OPERATE MOTOR WITHOUT A LOAD. REMOVE MOTOR FROM PUMP HOUSE AND TRANSPORT TO SHOP. COMPLETE										
	INSPECTION OF MOTOR AND PREPARE DETAILED INSPECTION REPORT INCLUDING										
3	REHABILITATION RECOMMENDATIONS	LS	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 4,603.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	REMOVE THE LINE SHAFT PUMPING EQUIPMENT, COLUMN PIPING AND ALL										
	APPURTENANCES FROM THE WELL AND TRANSPORT TO SHOP, COMPLETE										
4	INSPECTION OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND PREPARE DETAILED INSPECTION REPORT INCLUDING REHABILITATION RECOMMENDATIONS	LS	1	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	REHABILITATE THE EXISTING 400 HP SUBMERSIBLE MOTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH							7 12,11111	11,11111		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
5	THE SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 5,713.00	\$ 5,713.00	\$ 10,095.00	\$ 10,095.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	REHABILITATE THE EXISTING PUMPING ASSEMBLY, LINE SHAFT EQUIPMENT, AND										
6	ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	REHABILITATE THE 10-INCH COLUMN PIPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	LF	700	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00
			700	Ψ 20.00	Ψ 10,000.00		Ψ 00,020.00	Ψ 10.00	ψ 01,000.00	Ç 00.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	FURNISH NEW COLUMN PIPE COUPLINGS	EA	10	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
	FURNISH NEW DISCHARGE COLUMN PIPING, 10", WITH THREADED COUPLINGS AS										
9	REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE ASSEMBLY	LF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 100.25	\$ 10,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	PERFORM BAILING WITH RIG AND TWO-MAN CREW	HR	16	\$ 514.00	\$ 8,224.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00
				÷ 0.4.00	, 5,EE4.00	- 000.00	5,5.0.00	÷ 0.0.00	1,000.00	\$ 000.00	- 0,000.00
11	CONDUCT TELEVISION SURVEY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
1	FURNISH AIRLINE WATER LEVEL INDICATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE			1.		1.				1.	<b>!</b>
12	SPECIFICATIONS	LF	1,600	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00
1	INSTALL THE PUMP ASSEMBLY, LINE SHAFT EQUIPMENT, COLUMN PIPING, AIRLINE			ĺ							
l	WATER LEVEL INDICATOR, AND ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE IN PLACE AND IN										
13	OPERATING CONDITION, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 27,420.00	\$ 27,420.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 36,075.00	\$ 36,075.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
l	INSTALL THE MOTOR AND CONNECT TO PUMPING EQUIPMENT, IN PLACE AND IN										
14	OPERATING CONDITION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,090.00	\$ 7,090.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	CONDUCT PUMPING TEST	HR	3	\$ 287.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	PERFORM WELL DISINFECTION	LS	1	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID FOR WATER WELL NO. 8 REHABILITATION				\$ 113,955.00		\$ 160,863.00		\$ 180,538.00		\$ 220,600.00

% BELOW/ABOVE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -48.3% -27.1% -18.2%



## MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID TABULATION **WELL NO. 8 REHABILITATION** ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL **BID TABULATION** MIDWEST WELL SERVICES, INC. WATER WELL SOLUTIONS **GREAT LAKES WATER ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** BIDS RECD 7/3/19 dba MUNICIPAL WELL & PUMP RESOURCES GROUP, INC. ITEM UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE ONSITE CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE FOR THE MOTOR IN PLACE, INCLUDING CHANGING OUT MOTOR OIL (MOTOR TO REMAIN INSTALLED IN PLACE AT PUMP HOUSE) 1,800.00 2,600.00 3,000.00 EΑ 920.00 920.00 1,800.00 2,600.00 \$ 3,000.00 FURNISH NEW 400 HP MOTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS 32,260.00 \$ 44,545.00 41,329.00 41,329.00 EΑ 32,260.00 44,545.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 FURNISH NEW CHRISTENSEN 12CHC-10 STAGE OIL LUBRICATED VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP BOWL ASSEMBLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS EΑ NO BID NO BID NO BID 40,000.00 40,000.00 FURNISH NEW XYLEM/GOULD'S OIL LUBRICATED VERTICAL TURBINE PUMP BOWL ASSEMBLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS EΑ 16,630.00 16,630.00 25,133.00 25,133.00 19,785.00 19,785.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW PUMP SHAFT FOR EXISTING PUMPING ASSEMBLY; MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS EΑ 510.00 510.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,410.00 1,410.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW LINE SHAFT FOR EXISTING PUMPING EQUIPMENT; MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS 6D EΑ 14,350.00 14,350.00 680.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 720.00 720.00 680.00 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW IMPELLER FOR EXISTING PUMPING ASSEMBLY; MATCH EXISTING MATERIALS EΑ 570.00 570.00 816.00 816.00 665.00 665.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW OIL TUBE ASSEMBLY FOR EXISTING PUMPING EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES PER THE SPECIFICATIONS 20,000.00 FΑ 30,090.00 30.090.00 311.00 311.00 1,115.00 1,115.00 20,000.00 FURNISH 10-INCH DIAMETER BY 20' LONG STAINLESS STEEL PIPE SECTION WITH ENDS FOR CONNECTING BETWEEN PUMP AND COLUMN PIPING, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES COMPLETE LS 2,640.00 2.640.00 5,813.00 5,813.00 3.895.00 3,895.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

## BID SUMMARY WELL NO. 8 REHABILITATION ELK GROVE VILLAGE. IL

		ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL			
BID TABULATION BIDS RECEIVED : 7/3/19	MIDWEST WELL SERVICES, INC. dba MUNICIPAL WELL & PUMP	WATER WELL SOLUTIONS	GREAT LAKES WATER RESOURCES GROUP, INC.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
TOTAL BASE BID	\$113,955.00	\$160,863.00	\$180,538.00	\$220,600.00	
BIDDER PREQUALIFICATION	X	X	X		
ADDENDUM NO. 1		X	X		
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT	Х	X	X		
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	X	X	X		
BIDDERS INFORMATION SHEET	X	X	X		
BID BOND	Х	X	Х		
SIGNED BID	X	X	X		